03-15-2002

RE

ttorney Docket No. 3586-000001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yong C. Kang Sang H. Kang Name: Xelpower Co., Ltd. Byung E. Lee Jae S. Yun Internal Address: Seung H. Ok Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Street Address: 3rd Floor Chungjin Building 475-22 3. Nature of conveyance: Bangbae 2-dong, Secho-gu, Seoul, Korea ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement State: Zip: City: Other _ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?

☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date(s): January 28, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/001,599 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Name: Linda M. Deschere Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate Street Address: P.O. Box 828 copy of this sheet is enclosed. Zip: 48303 State: MI City: Bloomfield Hills DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda M. Deschere Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Form **PTO-1595**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ADDITIONAL NAMES & ADDRESSES FOR RECEIVING PARTIES

2. Yong Cheol KANG
#109-1502, Ajung Hyundai Apartment
858-2, Inhu 1-dong
Deokjin-gu
Jeonju
Jeollabuk-do
KOREA

Sang Hee KANG #326-205 Jugong Apartment Banpo 1-dong Seocho-gu Seoul, KOREA

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012664 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

| which is hereby acknowled Byung Eun LEE; Jae Sung YUN hereby sell, assign and Hee KANG having places of Secho-gu, Seoul, Korea; #109-Jeonju, Jeollabuk-do, Korea; as Korea, respectively (hereinafter called "Assand to the application" | dge, the undersigned (; and Seung Hun OK) transfer to <u>Xelpow</u> of business at 3 rd Fl. Co. 1502, Ajung Hyundai Apand #326-205, Jugong Aparts (signee") the entire for any and all impost the United States L | consideration, the receipt of Yong Cheol KANG; Sang Hee KANG; er Co., Ltd.; Yong Cheol KANG; and Sang hungjin Building 475-22, Bangbae 2-dong, rtment, 858-2, Inhu 1-dong, Deokjin-gu, tment, Banpo 1-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, right, title and interest in rovements which are disclosed etters Patent entitled DRMERS |
|--|--|--|
| which application was | | |
| | ne undersigned on ober 23, 20_01 _, S | , 2001 erial No. <u>10/001,599</u> |
| on said application, as substitutions, renewals and the right to all ben protection of industrial | nd any and all externor continuations of mefits under all interpretable and applicated and requested the Letters Patents, we | ensions, divisions, reissues, said application and patents, ernational conventions for the cations for said improvements. That the Commissioner of Patents hen granted, to said Assignee, or its designee. |
| without charge to but at execute all divisional, | the expense of said continuing, substituded in the continuing of the continuity of t | r agreed that, when requested, Assignee, the undersigned will te, renewal, and reissue patent ers; and generally do everything lesirable for aiding in securing ded herein. |
| INVENTOR(S) | SIGNATURE | DATE |
| Yong Cheol KANG | 26 8 M | 2002, 1, 29 |
| Sang Hee KANG | (englangher | gar 28/02 |
| Byung Eun LEE | OI the | 2002.1.28 |
| Jae Sung YUN | tun | 7007 · 78 |
| Seung Hun OK | SH ok | (02.1.28 |
| Chang Sook SONG | Ga Young Jung Ga Young JUNG | |

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012664 FRAME: 0413